Department

Police

Fire

Glendale Water & Power
Public Works

Community Services & Parks
Community Planning

Library

Information Services
Finance

City Attorney

Comm. Development & Housing
Human Resources
Management Services

City Clerk

City Treasurer

City Council

Employees

392
276
313
271
412
104
125
47
49
20
37
28
26
18

Total Wages

$38,960,558
$29,640,487
$26,052,963
$15,991,435
$8,315,454
$6,927,561
$3,796,427
$3,748,305
$2,983,558
$2,406,818
$2,271,729
$1,826,488
$1,669,093
$490,553
$376,088
$132,523

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$13,507,603
$9,569,877
$7,250,929
$4,921,551
$2,057,658
$1,915,802
$1,016,167
$1,026,514
$853,059
$635,486
$591,092
$488,161
$452,842
$125,544
$128,855
$149,688



