Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Police	392	\$38,960,558	\$13,507,603
Fire	276	\$29,640,487	\$9,569,877
Glendale Water & Power	313	\$26,052,963	\$7,250,929
Public Works	271	\$15,991,435	\$4,921,551
Community Services & Parks	412	\$8,315,454	\$2,057,658
Community Planning	104	\$6,927,561	\$1,915,802
Library	125	\$3,796,427	\$1,016,167
Information Services	47	\$3,748,305	\$1,026,514
Finance	49	\$2,983,558	\$853,059
City Attorney	20	\$2,406,818	\$635,486
Comm. Development & Housing	37	\$2,271,729	\$591,092
Human Resources	28	\$1,826,488	\$488,161
Management Services	26	\$1,669,093	\$452,842
City Clerk	18	\$490,553	\$125,544
City Treasurer	5	\$376,088	\$128,855
City Council	6	\$132,523	\$149,688